Place No Team Name

1 st
2nd
3rd

AAU “Best in the West” -

2004

AAU Basketball Championships
Boy’s High School Elite

Pool A (Final Pool Standings)

Win
2 Eastern Washington Elite - Red 2
1 Emerald City Pioneers Green 1
3 Pasco High School 0

Pool C (Final Pool Standings)

Place No Team Name Win
1st 9 Davis Pirates 2
2nd 8 Spokane 1
31 7 Miles Ahead Gold 0

Friday, May 14, 2004
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5 Oregon Quaxe

10 Emerald City Pioneers Black
2 Eastern Washington Elite - Red
8 Spokane

aturday, May 15, 2004

6 Yakima Elite

1 Emerald City Pioneers Green

12 Eastern Washington Elite —Blue
9 Davis Pirates

6 Yakima Elite

10 Emerald City Pioneers Black

2 Eastern Washington Elite - Red
9 Davis Pirates

Bracket Play
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2" Pool A Emerald City Pioneers Green
3 Pool D Team Saxon — Spokane

2" Pool B Oregon Quaxe

2" Pool D Eastern Washington Elite —Blue

Sunday, , May 16, 2004
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1% Pool A Eastern Washington Elite - Red

1% Pool C Davis Pirates

Winner Game 16 Eastern Washington Elite —Blue
1% Pool D Emerald City Pioneers Black

Loser Game 14 Spokane

Loser Game 15 Pasco High School

Winner Game 17 Eastern Washington Elite — Red
Winner Game 20 Emerald City Pioneers Green
Loser Game 18 Emerald City Pioneers Black
Loser Game 19 Yakima Elite

Loser Game 24 Eastern Washington Elite —Blue
Winner Game 24Emerald City Pioneers Green

Championship Team
EMERALD CITY PIONEERS BLACK
Coach: ANDRE STOUT

Players:

Loss
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Pool B (Final Pool Standings)

Place No Team Name Win Loss
1t 6 Yakima Elite 2 0
2nd 5 Oregon Quaxe 1 1
3 4 Northwest Bruins 0 2
Pool D (Final Pool Standings)

Place No Team Name Win Loss

1 st
2nd
srd

Winner 5th
Winner 5th
3rd/41h
1st/2nd

10 Emerald City Pioneers Black 2
12 Eastern Washington Elite —Blue 1 1
11 Team Saxon - Spokane 0

4 Northwest Bruins

11 Team Saxon - Spokane

1 Emerald City Pioneers Green
7 Miles Ahead Gold

4 Northwest Bruins

3 Pasco High School

11 Team Saxon - Spokane

7 Miles Ahead Gold

5 Oregon Quaxe

12 Eastern Washington Elite —Blue
3 Pasco High School

8 Spokane

3" Pool B Northwest Bruins
2" Pool C Spokane

3 Pool A Pasco High School
3" Pool C Miles Ahead Gold

Winner Game 14 Team Saxon — Spokane

Winner Game 13 Emerald City Pioneers Black

1% Pool B Yakima Elite

Winner Game 15 Oregon Quaxe

Loser Game 13 Northwest Bruins

Loser Game 16 Miles Ahead Gold

Winner Game 18 Davis Pirates

Winner Game 19 Eastern Washington Elite —Blue
Loser Game 17 Team Saxon — Spokane

Loser Game 20 Oregon Quaxe

Loser Game 23 Davis Pirates

Winner Game 23 Eastern Washington Elite — Red

64
77
60
56

59
54
60
41
64
45
58
55

67
62
65
64

56
60

68
67
64
68
80

72
77
75

RYAN ANDERSON 8§, CHRIS CHASE 0, RYAN CHRISTENSON 4, ROBERT DEIDERICHS 22, MECCA EWEKA 0,

STEFFAN JOHNSON 16, BRANDON STOUT 5, SEAN TRACEY 6, JUMIL TURNER 0, GARY WARD 0, ERNIE WILLIAMS 2

2nd Place Team
EASTERN WASHINGTON ELITE - RED
Coach: PSOMAS JIM

Players:

STOCKWELL 12, JEREMY TEMPLETON 5, JAY LEIGHTON 14

JEFF DEKKER 0, TYLER NIXON 17, WILL FOSTER 2, CALVIN JURICH 15, DEREK MILLER 8, SCOTT
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3rd Place Team

EASTERN WASHINGTON ELITE - BLUE**SPOKANE

Coach: MILLER DARRELL

Players: MATT BRUNELL ALI FAROKHMANESH ZACH GIANUKAKIS ANDRE JENNINGS MICHAEL JOHNSON
DAMAL NEIL E.J. RICHARDSON ARTON TOUSSAINT

4th Place Team

DAVIS PIRATES

Coach: TYSON WHITFIELD

Players: MARCUS RANCE ANTHONY STARR CURTIS GOMEZ HUMBERTO PEREZ NICO SANDOVAL JOVAN
WIGGDNS TRISTIAN COBANE SEAN SIMS ADAM STEWERT ANDREW CLARSON JESUS VARGAS SKYLAR PERRY

5th Place Team

EMERALD CITY PIONEERS BLACK

Coach: JASEN BASKETT

Players: NOAH BLAKNEY AARON BOYCE DREW EISINGER VAUGHN GAINES ZACK GRIFFEN DANNY HAGEN
GRANT HOPE MATT MYEBROFF SCOTT SNODGRASS JOSH WILSON BLAKE SOLOMON SVEN GASSER

5th Place Team

YAKIMA ELITE

Coach: BORTON JOHN

Players: ERICK BORTON DREW CAVANAUGH BRIAN SWIFT JORDAN JUAREZ ALEX JOHNSON JERAD GROTH
JACK LOOFBURROW BRANDON JOHNSON HUMBERTO PEREZ ZACH GAVIN ZACH SIXKILLER

7th Place Team

TEAM SAXON**SPOKANE Coach:

STOCKOM STEVE

Players: RYAN SHELBY BEAU HALLET JACE MATTNSON BRYAN STEVEN JIM CLITT STEVE STOCKTON ADAM
FIGER CALEB RATH

7th Place Team

OREGON QUAXE

Coach: LAWRENCE LARRY

Players: MATT BRAMOW ANDRE CHESTER ARNOLD MORGAN TRENTON JONES JAMES STIMAC ISAIAH ADAMS
MICHAEL VAN LOON PERCELL MALONE JOSH PARRETT BRIAN WILLIAMS

PASCO HIGH

Coach: REID BRUCE

Players: DEAN REID JEROME HOUF BRIAN EDWARDS MARK MIDDLETON TYLER MORALES JEFF MIDDLETON
DEAN COLBRAY ADAM BERRY JASON SHADLER LEON JACKSON MIKE BURNSIDE BRYANT WHITBY

NORTHWEST BRUINS

Coach: TED RININGER

Players: BRANDON SCHREIBER JUSTIN MARVIN NICK ELDRIDGE TOMMY ALLEN KARRSON KOIVISTO SEAN
PRICE YUSUF WORD

MILES AHEAD GOLD**SEATTLE

Coach: WINSTON EDDIE

Players: REGGIE ROGERS JOSH GRIFFIN MELVINJONES DARIS HALL MARCUS HALL RASHARD MASON RAY
CARVAIJAL JEFF HUNTER KELLIE ALLEN BROOKS MOHAMED ABDI
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SPOKANE

Coach: BOB JENSEN

Players: KRIS HENDERSON BRAD JOHNSON BRADEN JENSEN TOMMY KADOYA TRAVIS MATTHEWS RYAN
MURPHY JAKE SAYMAN



